

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

DIVISION

1. ~~1.1~~
 2. ~~1.2~~
 3. ~~1.3~~
 4. ~~1.4~~
 5. ~~1.5~~
 6. ~~1.6~~
 7. ~~1.7~~
 8. ~~1.8~~
 9. ~~1.9~~
 10. ~~1.10~~
 11. ~~1.11~~
 12. ~~1.12~~
 13. ~~1.13~~
 14. ~~1.14~~
 15. ~~1.15~~
 16. ~~1.16~~
 17. ~~1.17~~
 18. ~~1.18~~
 19. ~~1.19~~
 20. ~~1.20~~
 21. ~~1.21~~
 22. ~~1.22~~
 23. ~~1.23~~
 24. ~~1.24~~
 25. ~~1.25~~
 26. ~~1.26~~
 27. ~~1.27~~
 28. ~~1.28~~
 29. ~~1.29~~
 30. ~~1.30~~
 31. ~~1.31~~
 32. ~~1.32~~
 33. ~~1.33~~
 34. ~~1.34~~
 35. ~~1.35~~
 36. ~~1.36~~
 37. ~~1.37~~
 38. ~~1.38~~
 39. ~~1.39~~
 40. ~~1.40~~
 41. ~~1.41~~
 42. ~~1.42~~
 43. ~~1.43~~
 44. ~~1.44~~
 45. ~~1.45~~
 46. ~~1.46~~
 47. ~~1.47~~
 48. ~~1.48~~
 49. ~~1.49~~
 50. ~~1.50~~
 51. ~~1.51~~
 52. ~~1.52~~
 53. ~~1.53~~
 54. ~~1.54~~
 55. ~~1.55~~
 56. ~~1.56~~
 57. ~~1.57~~
 58. ~~1.58~~
 59. ~~1.59~~
 60. ~~1.60~~
 61. ~~1.61~~
 62. ~~1.62~~
 63. ~~1.63~~
 64. ~~1.64~~
 65. ~~1.65~~
 66. ~~1.66~~
 67. ~~1.67~~
 68. ~~1.68~~
 69. ~~1.69~~
 70. ~~1.70~~
 71. ~~1.71~~
 72. ~~1.72~~
 73. ~~1.73~~
 74. ~~1.74~~
 75. ~~1.75~~
 76. ~~1.76~~
 77. ~~1.77~~
 78. ~~1.78~~
 79. ~~1.79~~
 80. ~~1.80~~
 81. ~~1.81~~
 82. ~~1.82~~
 83. ~~1.83~~
 84. ~~1.84~~
 85. ~~1.85~~
 86. ~~1.86~~
 87. ~~1.87~~
 88. ~~1.88~~
 89. ~~1.89~~
 90. ~~1.90~~
 91. ~~1.91~~
 92. ~~1.92~~
 93. ~~1.93~~
 94. ~~1.94~~
 95. ~~1.95~~
 96. ~~1.96~~
 97. ~~1.97~~
 98. ~~1.98~~
 99. ~~1.99~~
 100. ~~1.100~~

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

100

Vivekanand Line Hotel to Dimarchan
(Sakra Mastadev Mandir)
Length :- 3.770 KM.

1

Name of work -

Situation of work - Under Bgheri, Block.

Agency by which work is executed - Ruko Constⁿ
Pvt. Ltd.

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement. 03 SBD/2020-21

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.) (MMGSY-SC)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Estimated Cost:-	Rs. 2,45,74,209.00.				
Agreement Value:-	Rs. 2,21,16,789.00.				
Rate 10.00% Below from B.O.B. rate.					
Date of Start:-	13.02.2020.				
Date of Completion:-	12.02.2021.				
Date of entry:-	27.05.2020.				
① Providing and fixing of					
					4 Nos.
② Providing and fixing of					
reference mark pillars					15 Nos.
③ Clearing and Grubbing					
area land - do.					
	70x30.00x3.50				= 7350.00 m ²
	1x23.00x3.50				= 80.50
	44x30.00x3.50				= 4620.00
	1x15.00x3.50				= 52.50
					12103.00 m ²
					By 1.21 Hect.
Home Pipe Culvert.					
④ Earthwork excavated					
in found trenches - do.					
Excavation	4x2x4.15x1.40x1.47				= 68.33 m ³
Bedding	4x1x5.78x1.07x0.25				= 6.18

Continuation C.O.B. 34.51 m³.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Continued.				A.R.	S = 434.8315 m ²
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	2x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 16.875 -	
	1x	30.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 8.4375 -	
	1x	23.00m x 3.75	x 0.075	= 6.4688 -	
					719.4378 m ²
All Curves.	2x	8.00m x $\frac{0.0 + 1.10}{2}$	x 0.075	= 0.66 -	
"	2x	8.00m x $\frac{0.0 + 0.75}{2}$	x 0.075	= 0.45 -	
					720.5498 m ²

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
①	Providing and fixing of benchmark pillars - d/c				
	V.P.	$\frac{1}{1}$	4 Nos.		
		①			
	@ Rs. 4165 = 70 each				Rs. 16,663 = 70
②	Cast of wet pillars/ Bungs - d/c				
	V.P.	$\frac{1}{2}$	15 Nos.		
		②			
	@ Rs. 1917 = 65 each				Rs. 28,765 = 65
③	Clearing and Grubbing road land - d/c				
	V.P.	$\frac{1}{3}$	1.21 Hect.		
		③			
	@ Rs. 49,496 = 70/Hec				Rs. 59,891 = 70
④	Earthwork in excavation in found ⁿ trenches - d/c				
	V.P.	$\frac{2}{4}$	133.11 m ³		
		④			
	@ Rs. 260.59/m ³				Rs. 34,687 = 260.59
⑤	Providing RCC M-15 in open found ⁿ - d/c				
	V.P.	$\frac{2}{5}$	11.89 m ³		
		⑤			
	@ Rs. 5835 = 43/m ³				Rs. 69,383 = 43
⑥	Providing brick masonry in Head Wall 1 m x m (1:4) - d/c				
	V.P.	$\frac{2}{6}$	109.55 m ²		
		⑥			
	@ Rs. 5866 = 47/m ²				Rs. 642,672 = 47

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. Rs. 852.06/- Rs. 852.06/-
(7.)	Bedding 1st class 27th				
	sand do do				
	V.P.	$\frac{2}{7}$	15.71 m ²		
	@ Rs. 419 = 06/m ²				Rs. 7055.00
(8.)	Providing and laying				
	600 mm ϕ N.P. 3rd class Pipe				
	V.P.	$\frac{3}{8}$	30.00 M.		
	@ Rs. 2593.97/M				Rs. 77819.00
(9.)	Providing and laying				
	1000 mm ϕ N.P. 3rd class Pipe				
	V.P.	$\frac{3}{9}$	15.00 M.		

	@ Rs. 3599 = 44/M				Rs. 53,992.00
(10.)	Plestering with Cement				
	mortar (1:4) do do				
	V.P.	$\frac{3}{10}$	133.11 m ²		
	@ Rs. 181 = 38/m ²				Rs. 24,143.00
(11.)	Providing and fixing of				
	logs of MNC SY board.				
	Citizen & Maint. board.				
	V.P.	$\frac{3}{11}$	5 Nos		
	@ Rs. 9477 = 48 each				Rs. 28432.00
(12.)	Construction of embank-				
	ment with material obtained				
	from borrow pits 1000m				
	V.P.	$\frac{3}{12}$	1603.24 m		
	@ Rs. 175 = 11/m ²				Rs. 280739.00

Continuation
c.d. Rs. 12,86,809.00
Rs. 13,24,241.00

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs. 24,524.10
					Rs. 25,827.10
(12)					
Consolidation of embankment					
dist. material obtained					
from borrow pit on land					
upto 100 M - ch. ab					
V.P. $\frac{3}{1}$					9740.892 m ³
@ Rs. 139.62/m ³					Rs. 13522.295
(14)					
Excavation for road					
from 2.5 M. Hydraulic					
excavator capacity 1.5 cu. m					
V.P. $\frac{3}{1}$					336.09 m ³
@ Rs. 73.15/m ³					Rs. 24,504.00
(15)					
Consolidation of 5.25. 24					
providing self graded					
material of grading 1					
metres ch. ab					
V.P. $\frac{14}{2}$					1455.071 m ³
@ Rs. 2931.89/m ³					Rs. 42,661.08
(16)					
Providing WBM stone					
material 8-20 cm screen					
ch. ab					
V.P. $\frac{16}{1}$					720.5778 m ³
@ Rs. 3640.11/m ³					Rs. 26,238.83
					Rs. 87,60,421.00
Add. 12% G.S.T.					Rs. 10,51,251.00
Add. 1% L.C.					Rs. 87,604.00

Continuation Rs. 98,99,276.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Accepted
9.6.2000
ES